
2026 University of Central Arkansas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Home: 1-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (49), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Denton (4-4), Fernandez (2-2), Lorence (2-2),
Alexander (1-1), Cantrill (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Negre, Nate .429 5-5 21 3 9 0 0 0 2 9 .429 4 0 9 0 .520 0 0 2-4 4 17 0 1.000
26 Gwyn, Parker .412 5-5 17 3 7 1 1 0 2 10 .588 1 2 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 12 17 0 1.000
16 Moseni, Keon .313 5-5 16 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .313 2 0 4 0 .389 0 0 1-1 45 3 0 1.000
42 Allen, Zeb .286 5-5 21 5 6 0 0 3 8 15 .714 3 0 5 1 .360 1 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
31 Sloan, Jayden .238 5-5 21 6 5 1 0 1 2 9 .429 4 0 8 1 .360 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
9 Ross, Mark .235 5-5 17 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 4 2 7 0 .417 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Runsick, Jack .222 5-5 18 1 4 2 0 1 7 9 .500 1 2 4 0 .318 1 0 0-0 5 16 0 1.000
3 Seldomridge, Kade .211 5-5 19 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .263 1 0 5 1 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Shipley, Casey .429 3-2 7 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
21 Adams, Zach .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
28 Denton, Zane .143 2-2 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 11 2 0 1.000
6 Schattle, Jagger .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
1 Goodshield, Noah .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Laidley, Keaton .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 5-5 174 27 49 8 1 5 25 74 .425 22 7 52 4 .379 3 0 8-10 129 61 1 .995
Opponents .313 5-5 166 40 52 10 0 6 38 80 .482 20 12 30 7 .416 4 1 6-9 132 46 5 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Lorence, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
29 Alexander, Hunter 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 3.2 2 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
36 Jones, Jake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
20 Cowgill, Silas 3.86 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 1 0
18 Hamilton, Denver 4.50 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 .318 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nesslage, Kannon 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 1 0
25 White, Caide 4.76 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 3 3 2 5 2 0 0 .222 0 2 0 1 1
35 Williams, JB 6.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
38 Meeler, Caden 7.20 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 4 1 2 2 0 1 .300 1 0 0 0 0
39 Fernandez, Patrick 7.71 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 .389 1 1 0 0 0
10 Haywood, Braxton 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 8 4 2 3 1 0 0 .375 0 1 0 1 0
13 Curtis, Samuel 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
19 Cantrill, Tobin 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
17 Pannell, Jacob 30.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 9 9 3 2 3 0 1 .500 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.53 3-2 17 5 0 0 3 43.0 52 40 36 20 30 10 0 6 .313 4 12 0 4 1
Opponents 5.32 2-3 17 5 0 0 1 44.0 49 27 26 22 52 8 1 5 .282 4 7 1 3 0



2026 University of Central Arkansas Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Moseni, Keon 48 45 3 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gwyn, Parker 29 12 17 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Runsick, Jack 21 5 16 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Negre, Nate 21 4 17 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sloan, Jayden 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Shipley, Casey 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Denton, Zane 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Adams, Zach 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Allen, Zeb 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schattle, Jagger 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ross, Mark 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Meeler, Caden 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Pannell, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lorence, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Hamilton, Denver 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 White, Caide 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Williams, JB 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Haywood, Braxton 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Goodshield, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Curtis, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cantrill, Tobin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Laidley, Keaton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cowgill, Silas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Alexander, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Seldomridge, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Nesslage, Kannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Jones, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Fernandez, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Alexander, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 191 129 61 1 .995 21 10 2 .833 0 0
Opponents 183 132 46 5 .973 11 16 4 .800 1 0


